MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Board Session Agenda Review Form

Meeting date:	July 6, 2023					
Department: Sheriff's Office		Agenda Planning Date: June 21, 2023		Time required:	10 mins	
Audio/Vis	ual aids					
Contact:	Commander Jay Bergmann	Phone:	503-588-5094			
Department Head Signature:						

TITLE	National Pretrial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week Proclamation
Issue, Description & Background	Each year Marion County celebrates National Pretrial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week in July.
Financial Impacts:	N/A
Impacts to Department & External Agencies	N/A
Options for Consideration:	Accept or reject National Pretrial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week proclamation.
Recommendation:	It is recommended the Board of Commissioners accept the proclamation.
List of attachments:	Proclamation
Presenter:	Commander Jay Bergmann and Director Troy Gregg

Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following: (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:

Jay Bergmann at jbergmann@co.marion.or.us Troy Gregg at tgregg@co.marion.or.us Peggy Lowery at plowery@co.marion.or.us

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the matter of proclaiming the week of July 16-22, 2023, as Pretrial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week:

WHEREAS, the Marion County Sheriff's Office Parole and Probation Officers and the Marion County Juvenile Department Probation Officers are an essential part of the Marion County criminal justice system; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County play an essential role in safeguarding the rights and freedoms of Marion County; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County recognize their duties to serve the people of Marion County by safeguarding life and property, by protecting them against violence and disorder, by supervision and monitoring the activities of adult and juvenile offenders living in Marion County; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County are trained professionals who provide services and referrals for offenders; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County work in partnership with community agencies and groups; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County promote prevention, intervention and advocacy; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County provide services, support, and protection for victims; and

WHEREAS, the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County embrace Evidence Based Practices, utilize the Effective Practices in Community Supervision model and are a true factor for positive change; and

WHEREAS, it is important that all Marion County citizens know and understand the duties, responsibilities, hazards and sacrifices of their Parole and Probation Officers.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that we, the Commissioners of Marion County, do hereby proclaim July 16-22, 2023 as:

Pretrial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week

and encourage all citizens to honor the Parole and Probation Officers of Marion County and to recognize their achievements.

In witness thereof, we have hereunto set our hand and caused the Seal of the County of Marion to be affixed.

DATED this	_ day of July, 2023
------------	---------------------

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairperson

Commissioner _____

Commissioner